

GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 201 & 202, Pitwell House, 2nd Floor, Opp Home-Town, LBS Road, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083, Maharashtra, India
CIN: L45100MH1994PLC028240, Phone No: 9167720671/022-25780272 Website: www.gecpl.com Email Id: geninfo@gecpl.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5279.00	7006.90	8681.48	27253.90	26035.77
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.75	426.24	784.83	2003.74	1742.40
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.75	426.24	784.83	2003.74	1742.40
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.34	316.00	589.73	1531.12	1392.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.34	314.88	593.41	1531.12	1396.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	2651.81	2106.97	2651.81	2651.81	2106.97
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1.	Basic:	0.39	0.75	1.12	3.58	3.31
2.	Diluted:	0.48	0.67	1.01	3.54	3.31

Notes:-

- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and Annual Result for the year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and the year to date published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company. (<http://www.bseindia.com>, <https://www.nseindia.com/> and www.gecpl.com).

By Order of the Board of Director
Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Manish Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00195878

Date: August 14, 2023
Place: Mumbai

SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15312JK2004PLC002444
Regd. Office : Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu (J&K) - 180001
Website: www.sarveshwarfoods.com | Tel: 0192-481954, 0192-3220962

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18,923.68	13,066.36	19,971.05	69,737.63
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	405.37	273.48	357.98	1,090.13
3.	Profit before tax	402.04	267.30	355.50	1,078.99
4.	Profit after tax	290.06	180.99	279.85	780.05
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	290.06	180.99	279.85	780.05
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	3,059.72	2,896.72	2,456.72	2,896.72
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised) Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.98 0.96	0.72 0.69	1.14 1.14	3.08 2.97

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE & BSE) and on the Company's website www.sarveshwarfoods.com.
- Standalone information

(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,118.57	6,632.44	9,695.39	33,273.58
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	219.39	68.00	210.91	556.45
3.	Profit before tax	219.39	68.00	210.91	556.45
4.	Profit after tax	163.20	55.53	150.93	399.65
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	163.20	55.53	150.93	399.65
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	3,059.72	2,896.72	2,456.72	2,896.72
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised) Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.55 0.54	0.22 0.21	0.61 0.61	1.58 1.53

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.nfcil.in

By Order of the Board
Sarveshwar Foods Limited
Sd/-
Anil Kumar
(Managing Director)

Date: 14.08.2023
Place: Jammu

CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 861 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	98.49	1.88	100.24	98.49	1.88	100.24
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	20.84	(44.70)	39.06	20.84	(44.70)	39.06
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	20.84	(44.70)	39.06	20.84	(44.70)	39.06
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	20.84	(44.70)	39.06	20.84	(44.70)	39.06
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.84	(44.70)	39.06	20.84	(44.70)	39.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
1.	Basic	0.13	(0.29)	0.25	0.13	(0.29)	0.25
2.	Diluted	0.13	(0.29)	0.25	0.13	(0.29)	0.25

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com.

For California Software Company Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01608150

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.08.2023

BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED

(NSE & BSE - BCG)
Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Fairfield by Marriott, Road No: 2, Nanakranguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India.
CIN: L64203TG1999PLC030996, Tel: +91 40 6744 9910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677, www.brightcomgroup.com, email: ir@brightcomgroup.com

Statement of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	30/06/2022 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	15,253.88	10,679.91	9,550.45	43,391.27	169,032.24	136,792.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,464.76	624.84	84.96	1,420.00	44,582.48	32,261.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,464.76	624.84	84.96	1,420.00	44,582.48	32,261.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	930.49	424.61	55.71	933.90	32,147.77	22,914.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	913.53	368.47	303.94	1,470.97	19,399.63	46,174.23
6	Equity Share Capital	40,370.44	40,370.44	40,358.44	40,370.44	40,370.44	40,358.44
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					117,068.85	659,720.97
8	Earnings per share (before Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Rs.2/-each)						
1)	Basic	0.046	0.021	0.003	0.046	1.59	1.14
2)	Diluted	0.046	0.021	0.003	0.046	1.59	1.14
8	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Rs.2/-each)						
1)	Basic	0.046	0.021	0.003	0.046	1.59	1.14
2)	Diluted	0.046	0.021	0.003	0.046	1.59	1.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the filings: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.brightcomgroup.com).
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th August 2023.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.
- The Company operates in two segments i.e. Digital Marketing and Software Development.
- During the Quarter under review, the parent company M/s Brightcom Group Ltd has received an amount of Rs.4,12,44,077/- as Dividend from its Subsidiaries as shown below

Name of the subsidiary	DA-S.A. Argentina	DA-S.A. Chile	DA-S.A. PANAMA	Dyomo Corporation	Frontier Data Management Inc	International Expressions Inc	Online Media Solutions Ltd	Total Amount
Amount in INR	488,548	185,764	615,300	6,973,400	12,337,257	4,968,424	15,675,383	41,244,077

For BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00140515

Date: 14.08.2023
Place: Hyderabad

KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : KNR House , 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500033. Ph: 040 -40268759 / 61 62,
Fax: 040-40268760; website : knrcl.com; E-mail : investors@knrcl.com CIN: L74210TG1995PLC130199

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	92,958.68	117,558.53	89,059.51	374,379.62	98,101.54	124,533.24	98,044.87	406,235.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	14,696.31	17,348.13	13,445.44	56,710.86	16,657.95	18,726.52	12,587.69	62,021.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	14,696.31	17,348.13	13,445.44	56,710.86	16,657.95	18,726.52	12,587.69	62,021.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	11,025.87	12,860.44	10,084.04	49,883.32	12,788.16	14,202.37	9,226.29	44,022.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,038.46	12,957.86	10,068.35	49,933.67	13,337.29	14,271.02	9,037.80	43,991.76
6	Equity Share Capital	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70
7	Other Equity				267,802.82				271,445.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic: (Rs.)	3.92*	4.57*	3.59*	17.74	4.88*	5.24*	3.19*	16.29
2.	Diluted: (Rs.)	3.92*	4.57*	3.59*	17.74	4.88*	5.24*	3.19*	16.29

* Not Annualized

NOTES:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 14, 2023.
- Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped/re-classified to conform to the figures of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.knrcl.com

For KNR Constructions Ltd.,
Sd/-
K. Narsingha Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-08-2023

Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nfcil.in
CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Year ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Year ended
	30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2022 Audited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	1,07,486.34	1,50,490.96	5,70,564.28	1,07,486.34	1,50,491.11	5,70,564.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(80,956.74)	(14,885.47)	(1,13,714.07)	(80,956.94)	(14,886.98)	(1,13,718.22)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(80,956.74)	(14,885.47)	(1,13,714.07)	(80,956.94)	(14,886.98)	(1,13,718.22)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(80,544.99)	(14,231.66)	(90,009.04)	(80,545.19)	(14,233.17)	(90,013.19)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(80,544.99)	(14,231.66)	(89,727.74)	(80,545.19)	(14,233.17)	(89,731.89)
Equity Share Capital	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	(2,12,834.89)	-	-	(2,12,957.92)
Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in Rupees)	(13.47)	(2.38)	(15.05)	(13.47)	(2.38)	(15.05)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.nfcil.in

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.08.2023

Sd/-
K. Rahul Raju
Managing Director
DIN: 00157453

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 149/180/151152/SE/PHC/TSR/2023-24
JIM-1 WSS to Anur and Kodakara (Part I) Pits in Thrissur District -Construction of 10 MLD WTP- 2. Construction of 15 MLD WTP at kuthampully 3. WSS to Tholur, Kaiparamba, Avanur pss - Clear water pumping main (Balance work) 4. WSS to Irinjalkuda Municipality and Mariyav and Velookara pss -600 mm DI K 9 Raw water pumping main-5000 m-General Civil Work
EMD: Rs. 5,00,000/- 2,000,000/- Tender fee: Rs. 17700/-, 11800/- Last Date for submitting Tender: 01-09-2023 03:00 pm Phone: 0487 - 242323 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engineer
PH Circle Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-6-1038-2023-24

ACI INFOCOM LTD

Shop 109, 1st Floor, Dimple Arcade Premises CHS Ltd Asha Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai - 400101
CIN: L72200MH1982PLC175476
NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS FOR